

SC 451/2019

STATE Vs. JUBER @RAJA

FIR No. 404 /2019

PS (Seelam Pur)

10.03.2021

Proceedings are conducted through video conferencing.

Present: Sh. Vinod Kumar Sharma, Chief PP for the State.

Accused Shahjad @ Arman produced from J/C.

Accused Juber @ Raja not produced from J/C.

Issue production warrant against accused Juber @ Raja for next date of hearing.

Put up on 14.04.2021 for appearance of accused Juber @ Raja and consideration on charge.

(Ramesh Kumar)

Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/10.03.2021