

SC 451/2019
STATE Vs. JUBER @RAJA
FIR no.404 /2019
PS: (Seelam Pur)

17.04.2021

Proceedings are conducted through video conferencing.

File taken up today as 14.04.2021 was declared as holiday on account of 'Ambedkar Jayanti'.

Present: Sh. V. K. Sharma, Id. Chief P. P for the State.

Accused persons not joined proceedings through VC from concerned Jail.

No one joined the proceedings on behalf of accused persons through VC.

Put up on 21.05.2021 for purpose already fixed.

(Ramesh Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/17.04.2021