

SC No. 451/2019  
State vs. Juber @ Raja & Ors.  
FIR No. 404/2019  
PS: Seelam pur  
U/s. 302/34 IPC & 25/27 of Arms Act

Court hearing through Webex online meeting

12.10.2021

Case received by way of transfer from the court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions, NE, KKD, Delhi. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Juber @ Raja not produced from JC.  
Accused Shehzad @ Arman produced from JC.  
Mr. Sher Mohd. Baliyan, Ld. Counsel for accused  
Shehzad @ Arman.

Issue production warrant against the accused Juber @ Raja for the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on charge on **18.11.2021**.

**(Devender Kumar)**  
**ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi**  
**12.10.2021**