

SC No. 451/2019
State Vs. Juber @ Raja & Ors.
FIR No.404 /2019
PS Seelam Pur

20.12.2021

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Substitute APP for State.
Accused Juber @ Raja produced from JC.
Accused Shehzad not produced from JC.

A letter received from DCP concerned that FSL result is still pending with FSL and even no tentative date is given.

Let SHO concerned to pursue with FSL to get prepared the result of exhibits as soon as possible.

Accused Shehzad has not been produced from JC.

Issue production warrant against accused Shehzad for next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on charge on **31.01.2022**.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
20.12.2021