

SC No.451/2019  
State Vs. Juber @Raja  
FIR No.404 /2019  
PS Seelampur

Matters are being heard through Video Conferencing in continuation of order No.896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi till 11.02.2022.

31.01.2022

Present: Sh.Maqsood Ahmed, Ld. Chief. PP for State.  
Sh. Amar Bhagat, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused persons.

Accused Juber @ Raja and Shehzad @ Arman have not been produced from JC either physically or virtually.

Issue production warrant against accused Juber @ Raja and Shehzad @ Arman for the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on charge on 07.03.2022.

**(Devender Kumar)**  
**ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi**  
**31.01.2022**