

SC No.451/2019
State Vs. Juber @ Raja & Anr.
FIR No. 404/2019
PS : Seelam Pur
302/34 IPC & 25/27 of Arms Act

08.07.2022

Present: None for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Ld. Counsel for the accused.

PW Shahbaj is present for examination, but other PWs
Zakir @ Chaman is absent despite service.

PW Shahbaj is discharged unexamined as Ld. Regular
Addl. PP for State is on leave and substitute Addl. PP for State has left
to attend his own court work.

Let PW Shahbaj and PW Zakir @ Chaman be
summoned again for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **06.10.2022**.

Material witnesses be summoned for the next date of
hearing.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
08.07.2022