

SC No.451/2019
State Vs. Juber @RAJA
FIR No.404 /2019
PS Seelam Pur

06.10.2022

Present: Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Both accused have been produced from J/C.
Sh. B. K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for accused Shahzad.
Sh. Ajay Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Juber.
IO/Inspector I. K. Jha is present.

1. Public witnesses namely Zakir @ Chaman and Shahbaj are served for today. Brother of Shahbaj is present and states that Shahbaj is ill and is not in a position to appear today. PW Shahbaj shall appear on 09.02.2023.
2. B/Ws in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety, be issued against PW Zakir @ Chaman for 02.02.2023.
3. Put up for PE on 02.02.2023, 09.02.2023 and 16.02.2023.
4. The witness at serial No. 8, as per the list of witness, be summoned for 02.02.2023.
5. The witness serial No. 9, as per the list of witness, be summoned for 09.02.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
06.10.2022