

SC No.451/2019
State Vs. Juber @Raja
FIR No.404 /2019
PS Seelam Pur

02.02.2023

Present: Sh. Indresh Kumar Gupta Ld.Addl. PP for the State
with IO.
Both accused are produced from J/C.
Sh.B. K.Jha, Ld. Counsel for accused Shahzad.
Sh. M.R. Zaidi, Ld. Counsel for accused Juber has filed

his vakaltanama. Be taken on record.

Mohd. Arif,Ld. Proxy Counsel for complainant.

IO has filed proper list of witnesses mentioning their
specific role with respect to their deposition. Be taken on record.

PW1 ASI Mahavir is present, examined, cross examined
and discharged.

Put up for PE on 09.02.2023 i.e the date already fixed.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
02.02.2023