

09.02.2023

Present: Sh. Indresh Kr. Gupta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State  
along with IO/Insp. I.K. Jha.

Both accused are produced from J/C.

Sh. B.K. Jha, ld. Counsel for accused Shehzad.

Mohd. Imran, Ld. counsel for accused Juber.

1. PW2 Insp. Jai Shree is present and examined. Her cross examination is taken as nil. Opportunity given.

2. Date already fixed i.e 16.02.2023 stands cancelled.

3. Now, the matter be listed for PE on 07.07.2023, 14.07.2023 and 21.07.2023.

i). 07.07.2023- witnesses mentioned at serial no. 1 and 10, as per list of witnesses, be summoned.

ii). 14.07.2023- witnesses mentioned at serial No. 7 and 11, as per list of witnesses, be summoned.

iii). 21.07.2023- for remaining evidence.

IO and MHC(M) be summoned for each date of hearing.

PWs be summoned accordingly.

(Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
09.02.2023