

SC no. 451/2019
State Vs. Juber @RAJA
FIR No. 404 /2019
PS Seelam Pur

07.07.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with IO/ACP I.K. Jha.

Both accused are produced from JC.

Sh. Bipin Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for accused Shehzad.

Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Accused Juber submits that he engaged a private counsel but not appeared today. Fresh Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of complainant. Taken on record.

Matter is fixed for PE. Complainant Zakir is served for today but he is absent. Ld. Counsel for complainant has moved an exemption application for complainant Zakir on medical ground. Allowed for today only and he is directed to appear on NDOH i.e. 21.07.2023.

Witness Dr. Sanjay is unserved for today. Report has been received that there was no doctor working in JPC hospital with this name at the relevant time.

Ld. Addl. PP submits that he will move appropriate application and cite a proper witness.

Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e. 14.07.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
07.07.2023