

SC No. 451/2019
State Vs. Juber @ Raja & Anr.
FIR No. 404/2019
PS Seelampur

14.07.2023

AT 2:15PM,

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Komal, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Shehjad.
Accused Shehjad is produced from JC through VC.

File is taken up by the Reader of the court.

Matter is fixed for PE. Accused Juber @ Raja has not been produced from JC. Accordingly, Issue production warrants against accused Juber @ Raja returnable on NDOH. Put up on date already fixed i.e. 21.07.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
14.07.2023