

SC No. 404/2019  
State Vs. Juber @ Raja  
FIR No. 451/2019  
PS Seelam Pur

06.11.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Both accused are produced from JC.  
Sh. B.K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for accused Shehzad @  
Arman @ Langda.  
Sh. Ajay Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Juber @  
Raja.  
PW Dr. Pankaj Malia.

PW Dr. Pankaj Malia examined as PW-6. He has  
been examined-in-chief, cross examined on behalf of both the accused  
and discharged.

PW Shahbaj is absent despite service.

Issue Bailable warrants in sum of Rs.10,000/- with one  
surety in like amount against PW Shahbaj for next date.

List for further PE on 20.11.2023.

(Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
06.11.2023