

SC No. 451/2019
State Vs. Juber @Raja & Anr.
FIR No.404 /2019
PS Seelam Pur

20.11.2023

Present: Sh. Paresh Sishodia, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State with IO/ACP I.K. Jha.

Both accused are produced from JC.

Sh. B.K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for accused Shahzad.

Sh. Deepak Parashar, Ld. Counsel for accused Juber.

1. Matter is fixed for PE. Witness Shahbaaz is present, examined as PW4. Since the witness did not support the case of prosecution, he was cross-examined by Ld. Subst. Addl.PP for the State. He was not cross-examined by the ld. Defence counsels. Accordingly, he is discharged.
2. Fresh Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of accused Juber. Taken on record. Witness Zakir was served for today but he is absent. An exemption application from personal appearance for this witness has been moved by Ld. Counsel. Allowed for today only. He is directed through his counsel to appear on NDOH. No formal summons be issued.
3. Now, matter is fixed for PE as follows :-
 - (i) 24.02.2024 for evidence of witness at serial no. 1 and 6 as per the list of witness.

-2-

(ii) 23.03.2024 for evidence of witnesses at serial no. 3 and 7 as per the list of witnesses.

(iii) 01.04.2024 for remaining evidence.

PWs be summoned accordingly. IO and MHC(M) shall remain present on all dates of hearing.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
20.11.2023