

01.04.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with Retired IO/ACP I.K. Jha.
Accused Shahzad and Juber @ Raja are produced from JC.
Sh. B.K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for accused Shehzad @ Arman.
Mohd. Ayaz, Ld. Counsel for accused Juber @ Raja.

1. Accused Shahzad has requested for his production from jail on all future dates via VC. Granted. Accordingly, he is directed to be produced via VC. The jail authorities shall connect with this court via VC at 12:00 noon on all future dates.

2. Matter is fixed for PE. Witness ASI Akshay Kumar is present. He is examined-in-chief, cross-examined. Accordingly, he is discharged.

3. Another witness Dilshad was served but he is absent. He is contacted by the IO and witness stated that he is not well. Accordingly, issue fresh summons to witness Dilshad to appear on NDOH.

4. Now, matter is fixed for PE and admission/denial as follows :-

(i) 01.06.2024 for evidence of witness Dilshad and witness at serial no. 14 as per the list of witnesses and for admission/denial.

(ii) 03.07.2024 for evidence of witnesses at serial no. 1 and 15 as per the list of witnesses.

(iii) 27.07.2024 for remaining evidence.

PWs be summoned accordingly. MHC(M) and IO shall remain present on all dates of hearing.

'P'

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
01.04.2024

Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.