

SC No. 451/2019  
State Vs. Juber @Raja  
FIR No. 404 /2019  
PS Seelam Pur

01.06.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Shehzad is produced from JC via VC  
Accused Juber @ Raja is produced from J/C.  
Both accused are produced from J/C.  
Sh. B. K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for accused Shahzad.  
Md. Rafiur Rahman, ld. Counsel for accused Zubair.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. PW Dilshad is present for examination but discharged unexamined as Ld. Addl. PP for State has been deputed for duty in the court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, KKD Courts, Delhi. He is bound down for 27.07.2024. Both accused will be produced physically on NDOH.
2. Put up for PE on 03.07.2024.

(Dr. Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
01.06.2024

‘s’  
Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.