

SC No. 451/2019
State Vs. Juber @Raja
FIR No. 404 /2019
PS Seelam Pur

03.07.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused are produced from J/C.
Sh. B. K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for accused Shehzad.
Mohd. Rafiur Rahman, Ld. Counsel for accused
Juber.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. Witnesses namely Zakir @ Chaman and Ct Manish have been served for today but they are absent. Issue B/Ws against PW Zakir @ Chaman and PW Ct. Manish in the sum of Rs.5,000/- each with one surety each for NDOH. IO has sent a request for today. Allowed.
2. Put up for PE on 27.07.2024 i.e the date already fixed.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
03.07.2024

‘s’