

SC No. 451/2019
State Vs. Zuber @Raja
FIR No.404 /2019
PS Seelam Pur

27.07.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused are produced from J/C.
Sh. Bipin Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for accused
Shehzad.
Imran Khan, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Zuber.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. Matter is at the stage of PE. HC Manish is present and examined as PW6. His further examination in chief is deferred due to want of case property. Mohd. Zakir is present and examined as PW7. His further examination in-chief is deferred for want of case property. PW6 HC Manish and PW7 Mohd. Zakir are bound down for NDOH.
2. Put up for PE on 26.09.2024.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
27.07.2024

3. At this stage, accused Zuber @ Raja submits that he may be provided a counsel at the expenses of State. Accordingly, Ms. Trilochana (mobile No.9811007264), Ch. No.G-403, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi is appointed as Amicus Curiae for Zuber @ Raja. Ld. Counsel for accused stands discharged.
4. Put up for the date already fixed.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
27.07.2024

‘s’