

SC No. 451/2019
STATE Vs. JUBER @RAJA
FIR No. 404 /2019
PS Seelam Pur

26.09.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused persons are produced from JC.
Sh. Bineet Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for accused
Shahzad.
Ms. Trilochana, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Juber
@ Raja.

Matter is fixed for PE.

PW7 Mohd. Zakir is present. He is examined-in-chief, cross-examined by Ld. Counsel for accused Shahzad. He is partly cross-examined by Ld. Amicus curiae for accused Juber @ Raja. His further cross-examination is deferred as it is already 4:00PM. Accordingly, PW7 is bound down for NDOH.

Another witness HC Manish was also bound down for today but he is absent. He be summoned again. Put up for PE on 26.11.2024.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
26.09.2024

‘P’