

SC 451/2019
STATE Vs. JUBER @RAJA
FIR No. 404/2019
(Seelam Pur)

07.01.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. PP for the State.
Sh. Jag Mohan Singh, Ld. Counsel for the complainant Jakir.
Sh. Bipin Kumar Jha Ld. Counsel for the accused Shehzad @ Arman.
Ms. Trilochna, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Juber @ Raja.
Accused persons are produced from JC.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of the complainant. Same is allowed.

HC Manish has also sent request for today.

Let HC Manish alongwith complainant be summoned for the NDOH. IO and MHC(M) alongwith case property be also summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 21.02.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
07.01.2025