

SC 451/2019
State v. Juber @ Raja and another
FIR No. 404/2019
(Seelam Pur)

21.02.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused produced from JC.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today. Parties are not permitted to enter the court premises.

The case is at stage of prosecution evidence.

No prosecution witness is present today. Summons to SI Rajender Dhama received back as served. A request in writing has been received from him stating that due to a marriage function in his family, he is unable to appear today.

Summons to IO/Inspector I. K. Jha received back with report that he is out of station, therefore, unable to appear today.

Fresh summons be issued to SI Rajender Dhama, IO/Inspector I. K. Jha and MHC (M) for the next date.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 24.04.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
21.02.2025/ ap