

IA 2/2025  
SC 451/2019  
STATE Vs. Juber @ Raja  
FIR No. 404/2019  
PS Seelampur

16.04.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.  
Ms. Komal Jha, Ld. Proxy counsel for the  
applicant.  
Deputed IO Inspt. Kuldeep in person.

This is the bail application filed on behalf of the  
applicant/accused Shehzad @ Arman @ Langda.

Assistance of main IO is required. IO is directed  
to appear in person on 24.04.2025.

Hence, bail application be also put up on  
24.04.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
16.04.2025/nk