

SC 451/2019
STATE Vs. JUBER @RAJA
FIR No. 404/2019
(Seelam Pur)

19.08.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Ms. Trilochana, Ld. Amicus Curiea, for accused
Juber.
Sh. B.K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Shehzad.
Both the accused are produced from JC.
IO Retd. ACP I.K. Jha in person.
PW 7 Mohd. Zakir in person.

PWs Dilsahd and Asif are unserved.

PW HC Manish is served but absent.

PW 7 Mohd. Zakir has been further cross examined
and discharged.

Let PWs Dilshad and Asif be summoned through IO
concerned for the NDOH.

Let HC Manish also be summoned for the NDOH.
IO and MHC(M) alongwith case property be also summoned for
NDOH.

Put up for PE on **06.11.2025**. (Longer date is given
at the request of counsel for accused as he will be out of Delhi
from 20.10.2025 till 04.11.2025).

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
19.08.2025/nk