

SC 451/2019
STATE Vs. JUBER @RAJA
FIR No. 404/2019
(Seelam Pur)

21.01.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons are not produced from JC.
Ms. Trilochana, Ld. Amicus Curiea, for the accused
Juber.
PW Ct. Sudheer in person.

Both the accused are not produced from JC as the
police official are busy in Republic Day arrangements.

Let production warrants be issued against both the
accused for the NDOH.

PW Ct. Sudheer is present but discharged
unexamined as accused persons are not produced from JC.

Let witnesses as per last order sheet be again
summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **02.03.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
21.01.2026/nk