

SC 451/2019  
STATE Vs. JUBER @RAJA  
FIR No.404/2019  
PS (Seelam Pur)

14.03.2026

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for State.  
Both accused produced from JC.  
Ld. Counsel for both accused.  
  
PW/Inspector I.K.Jha served but absent.  
PW/Hak Nawaz served but absent.  
PW/Chand served but absent.  
PW/Ct. Satish, PW/Ct. Sudhir, PW/Ct. Sanjeev  
and PW/Ct. Shakti served but absent.

Witnesses are absent as matter was taken up today instead of 02.03.2026 in terms of order of Delhi High Court of Delhi vide notification no.64/G-4/Genl.-/I/ DHC dt. 27.02.2026.

As all the witnesses are absent and they be summoned afresh in terms of previous order-sheet for NDOH.

IO and MHC (M) along with case property be also summoned for the next date.

Be listed for PE on 18.05.2026.

**Be listed for PE on 03.07.2026 also.**

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi  
14.03.2026/p