

11 SC 451/2019
STATE Vs. JUBER @ RAJA
FIR No. 404/2019
PS Seelam Pur

18.05.2026

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Substitute PP for the State.
Accused Juber Raja & Shahzad are produced from
JC.
PW Ct. Sudhir in person.

PW-10 Sudhir is partly examined-in-chief. His further examination-in-chief is deferred for want of road certificate and acknowledgement.

MHC(M) is directed to produce road certificate and acknowledgement on the NDOH.

IO I P Jha has sent request that due to out of station, he is unable to appear before the court.

PW Haq Nawaj and PW Chand are served but absent. **BWs for a sum of Rs.5000/- against them for the NDOH.**

Ct. Sanjeev is served but absent. **Let notice u/s 389 BNSS be issued to Ct. Sanjeev for the NDOH.**

Let witness Ct. Shakti be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 03.07.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
18.05.2026/k